Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 1
• Panel
• Notebook
• Toy
• HDD
• IoT
• Finger print

T 0.020 ± 0.004 0.51 ± 0.10
B 0.010 ± 0.004 0.25 ± 0.10
Ordering Information:
1. Measured at ≤10% rated current and 25 °C ambient
2. Melting I2t at 0.001 second pre-arcing time.
Part Number
Current Rating
(A)
Voltage Rating
(V DC)
Interrupting
Ratings
Nominal DCR
(Ω)1
Nominal I2t
(A2s)2
F0402FA0500V024T 0.5
24 35A @24V DC
0.380 0.004
F0402FA0750V024T 0.75 0.210 0.007
F0402FA1000V024T 1.0 0.120 0.014
F0402FA1500V024T 1.5 0.056 0.050
F0402FA2000V024T 2.0 0.035 0.070
F0402FA3000V024T 3.0 0.021 0.110
F0402FA4000V024T 4.0 0.014 0.210
F0402FA5000V024T 5.0  0.011 0.450
F0402FA6000V024T 6.0  0.010 0.550
F0402FA7000V024T 7.0  0.008 0.800
F0402FA8000V024T 8.0  0.007 1.000
Rev. May. 2025
AEM Components   •   6610 Cobra Way,  San Diego, CA   92121   USA   •   www.aemcomponents.com 2
Average Pre-arcing Time Curves:
P
re
-a
rc
in
g
Ti
m
e
 (
s)
Current (A)
SolidMatrix® Surface Mount Fuses
F0402FA Series (Fast Acting, 0402 Size)
0
.5
 A
0